
2006 DOUBLE DIPSEA FINISHERS
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
1 Roy Rivers m 49 1:38:12 1:47:12
2 Judith Rabinowitz f 48 1:39:28 2:06:28
3 Russ Kiernan m 68 1:41:23 2:14:23
4 Jamie Berns f 55 1:41:44 2:13:44
5 Cliff Lentz m 41 1:43:21 1:47:21
6 Melody-Anne Schultz f 64 1:47:19 2:28:19
7 Don Stewart m 45 1:51:13 2:00:13
8 Jerry Lyman m 57 1:56:32 2:16:32
9 Robert Dickinson m 49 1:56:51 2:05:51
10 Kurt Ryan m 48 1:57:11 2:06:11
11 Robin Sanderson f 35 1:57:18 2:13:18
12 Maria Giordano f 35 1:57:31 2:13:31
13 Hans Schmid m 66 1:58:17 2:31:17
14 Dave Covey m 45 2:00:37 2:09:37
15 John Lundy m 43 2:00:54 2:04:54
16 Steve Emery m 52 2:02:10 2:16:10
17 Jeff Bell m 42 2:03:15 2:07:15
18 Stephen Starkweather m 45 2:03:21 2:12:21
19 Erik Mathon m 39 2:03:31 2:03:31
20 Kevin McKay m 41 2:03:32 2:07:32
21 Victor Ballesteros m 36 2:03:43 2:03:43
22 Rod Teeple m 41 2:04:55 2:08:55
23 Susannah Woerner f 41 2:06:02 2:30:02
24 Stephany Hiller f 42 2:06:09 2:30:09
25 Eron Flory m 45 2:06:33 2:15:33
26 Michael Popov m 28 2:07:39 2:07:39
27 Ken Reid m 45 2:08:51 2:17:51
28 Pastor Bejinez m 26 2:08:57 2:08:57
29 Jennifer Gammon f 37 2:09:00 2:25:00
30 Joe Minutoli m 34 2:09:03 2:09:03
31 Mark Janes m 30 2:09:12 2:09:12
32 John Hake m 45 2:09:13 2:18:13
33 Ian Reid m 62 2:09:19 2:39:19
34 J. D. Ahearn m 39 2:09:26 2:09:26
35 Erin Devincenzi f 40 2:09:37 2:33:37
36 Ellen Besobrasow f 45 2:09:38 2:36:38
37 Paula Vlaming f 41 2:09:41 2:33:41
38 Eric Edelson m 27 2:09:49 2:09:49
39 Robert Simon m 46 2:09:55 2:18:55
40 Owen Barder m 39 2:10:14 2:10:14
41 Tim Aregger m 51 2:10:19 2:24:19
42 Sam Lueck m 33 2:10:41 2:10:41
43 Damon Uriarte m 34 2:10:53 2:10:53
44 David Smith m 44 2:11:16 2:15:16
45 Justin Daulton m 27 2:11:22 2:11:22
46 Preston Sitterly m 58 2:11:48 2:31:48
47 Jim Bystrek m 55 2:12:05 2:32:05
48 Eduardo Vazquez m 33 2:12:45 2:12:45
49 Urban Carmel m 43 2:13:21 2:17:21



PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
50 Jeff Dewey m 41 2:13:52 2:17:52
51 Kathleen Lackey f 42 2:14:26 2:38:26
52 John Spriggs m 45 2:14:33 2:23:33
53 Jaclyn Strife f 23 2:14:35 2:24:35
54 George Dombrovski m 53 2:16:38 2:30:38
55 Rodney Fuhriman m 39 2:16:46 2:16:46
56 Mark Walsh m 38 2:16:47 2:16:47
57 Andrew Miller m 28 2:17:22 2:17:22
58 Emma Oneill f 19 2:17:24 2:27:24
59 Peter Badertscher m 43 2:17:29 2:21:29
60 Larissa Polischuk f 28 2:18:20 2:30:20
61 John Morriss m 33 2:18:32 2:18:32
62 Valerie Sell f 41 2:18:36 2:42:36
63 Nancy Vernon f 45 2:19:01 2:46:01
64 James Lynch m 46 2:19:07 2:28:07
65 Christopher Smith m 40 2:19:08 2:23:08
66 Theo Jones m 67 2:20:37 2:53:37
67 Daniel Borcherding m 23 2:20:59 2:20:59
68 David Gerraty m 42 2:21:16 2:25:16
69 William Joost Jr. m 57 2:21:38 2:41:38
70 Mark Warren m 33 2:21:41 2:21:41
71 Vincent Giacomini m 42 2:21:42 2:25:42
72 Ralf Venne m 43 2:21:58 2:25:58
73 Grethe Petersen f 38 2:22:07 2:38:07
74 Eric Saibel m 32 2:22:13 2:22:13
75 Charlie Malet m 40 2:22:29 2:26:29
76 Jeremy Calnan m 46 2:22:39 2:31:39
77 John Dwight m 31 2:23:05 2:23:05
78 Andrew Mitchell m 38 2:23:11 2:23:11
79 Holleran Peter m 57 2:23:27 2:43:27
80 Hanoch Raviv m 44 2:23:28 2:27:28
81 Oliver Chan m 24 2:23:46 2:23:46
82 Sean Randolph m 55 2:24:07 2:44:07
83 Jeffrey Edwards m 47 2:24:31 2:33:31
84 Sam Lawson m 60 2:24:34 2:54:34
85 Nile Sousa m 52 2:25:04 2:39:04
86 Mike Durrie m 68 2:25:11 2:58:11
87 Corey Scobie m 32 2:25:13 2:25:13
88 James Brusca m 32 2:25:16 2:25:16
89 Scott McMullin m 32 2:25:20 2:25:20
90 Turkey Runner
91 Toni Zepponi f 49 2:25:28 2:52:28
92 Kevin O Donnell m 44 2:25:36 2:29:36
93 Carla Bourque f 37 2:25:42 2:41:42
94 Todd Bertolone m 43 2:25:42 2:29:42
95 Jennifer Macswain f 40 2:25:43 2:49:43
96 Greg Bobbitt m 40 2:25:44 2:29:44
97 Douglas Armstrong m 53 2:25:44 2:39:44
98 Kevin Walker m 43 2:26:16 2:30:16
99 Charles Vazac m 28 2:26:24 2:26:24



PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
100 Cary Hedman m 46 2:26:47 2:35:47
101 John Ferraro m 48 2:26:56 2:35:56
102 Willem Van Dam m 43 2:26:59 2:30:59
103 Supple Ward m 42 2:27:00 2:31:00
104 David Devincenzi m 39 2:27:07 2:27:07
105 Adam Sachs m 46 2:27:24 2:36:24
106 Pete Gang m 49 2:27:30 2:36:30
107 Bill Donnelly m 56 2:27:31 2:47:31
108 Peter Crawford m 37 2:27:44 2:27:44
109 John Baxman m 33 2:27:54 2:27:54
110 Kennet De Silva m 24 2:28:37 2:28:37
111 Adam Blum m 42 2:28:49 2:32:49
112 Jim Quinn m 49 2:28:50 2:37:50
113 Michael Toomey m 52 2:28:55 2:42:55
114 Peter Sykes m 46 2:28:58 2:37:58
115 Marlene Berro f 50 2:29:05 2:58:05
116 Jim Schollard m 39 2:29:05 2:29:05
117 Andrew Kallet m 50 2:29:10 2:43:10
118 Amir Bramell m 30 2:29:21 2:29:21
119 Patrick Saxton m 30 2:29:31 2:29:31
120 Shannon Overly f 26 2:29:34 2:41:34
121 Peter Royce m 71 2:29:43 3:12:43
122 Byron Ward m 45 2:30:41 2:39:41
123 Kevin Mc Peek m 38 2:30:50 2:30:50
124 Joe Stranzl m 41 2:31:00 2:35:00
125 Janet Bodle f 57 2:31:03 3:03:03
126 Lori Lafranchi f 50 2:31:10 3:00:10
127 Cris Reifsteck m 35 2:31:11 2:31:11
128 Sarah Armstrong f 32 2:31:16 2:45:16
129 Robert Smith m 50 2:31:17 2:45:17
130 Peter O Reilly m 47 2:31:36 2:40:36
131 Julie Nye f 43 2:32:00 2:56:00
132 Klein Ken m 53 2:32:28 2:46:28
133 Luis Vargas m 49 2:32:29 2:41:29
134 Liz Trinker f 53 2:32:33 3:01:33
135 Tim Fewell m 29 2:32:42 2:32:42
136 Fausto Herrera m 37 2:33:01 2:33:01
137 Benjamin Daverman m 28 2:33:06 2:33:06
138 John Shon m 33 2:33:33 2:33:33
139 Tracey Broome f 35 2:33:53 2:49:53
140 George Rehmet m 39 2:34:13 2:34:13
141 Liz Stone f 28 2:34:15 2:46:15
142 Mike Walsh m 41 2:34:17 2:38:17
143 Katie Eves f 35 2:34:30 2:50:30
144 Brad Dean m 33 2:34:34 2:34:34
145 Ian Randolph m 17 2:34:36 2:34:36
146 David Washburn m 41 2:34:52 2:38:52
147 Carter Hemming m 38 2:35:04 2:35:04
148 Monica Axelrode f 36 2:35:05 2:51:05
149 Carolyn Holden f 33 2:35:06 2:49:06



PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
150 Shawn Nelson m 39 2:35:29 2:35:29
151 Sheila Damlgren f 43 2:35:30 2:59:30
152 James Locke m 62 2:35:39 3:05:39
153 Ethan Schatz m 44 2:36:00 2:40:00
154 Todd Stevenot m 43 2:36:23 2:40:23
155 Taylor Valentino m 21 2:36:41 2:36:41
156 Dale Peterson m 48 2:36:53 2:45:53
157 Zachary Sachen m 32 2:37:32 2:37:32
158 Adrian Jue m 24 2:37:49 2:37:49
159 Alisa Crovetti f 39 2:38:03 2:54:03
160 Andrew Furlong m 28 2:38:09 2:38:09
161 Hugh Magen m 38 2:38:31 2:38:31
162 Tim Ramirez m 39 2:38:37 2:38:37
163 Todd Mikolajczyk m 44 2:38:40 2:42:40
164 Andrew Rhine m 47 2:38:47 2:47:47
165 Daryl Luppino m 46 2:39:05 2:48:05
166 Paul Nichols m 51 2:39:30 2:53:30
167 Daniel Crosser m 63 2:39:36 3:09:36
168 Tracy Dziedzic f 41 2:39:40 3:03:40
169 Scott Black m 34 2:39:42 2:39:42
170 Matt Warren m 37 2:39:45 2:39:45
171 Keith Johnson m 68 2:40:10 3:13:10
172 Sean McFadden m 38 2:40:19 2:40:19
173 Carla Lynch f 50 2:40:41 3:09:41
174 Steven Ansell m 37 2:40:45 2:40:45
175 David Klinetobe m 45 2:41:04 2:50:04
176 Brendan Donohoe m 32 2:41:14 2:41:14
177 Mary Ann Weber f 42 2:41:17 3:05:17
178 Michael Quigley m 54 2:41:42 2:55:42
179 Scott Corbin m 37 2:41:59 2:41:59
180 Dwight Ashdown m 51 2:42:02 2:56:02
181 Tessa Walsh f 47 2:42:07 3:09:07
182 Juan Gomez m 33 2:42:12 2:42:12
183 Brian Wilson m 35 2:42:24 2:42:24
184 Dominique Schwartz m 37 2:42:27 2:42:27
185 Lois Fleming f 61 2:42:31 3:23:31
186 Joan McCallum f 42 2:42:40 3:06:40
187 Sharell Katibah f 51 2:42:43 3:11:43
188 Nancy Beveridge f 44 2:42:45 3:06:45
189 JoAnn Clark f 37 2:43:16 2:59:16
190 Kimberly Starke f 36 2:43:17 2:59:17
191 Linda Nicolay f 49 2:43:18 3:10:18
192 Olivier Ricordel m 34 2:43:23 2:43:23
193 Roni Komrnitz m 50 2:43:41 2:57:41
194 Jocelyn Miller f 41 2:43:41 3:07:41
195 Glenn Unsicker m 73 2:44:05 3:27:05
196 Brierly Reybine f 67 2:44:14 3:28:14
197 Andy Lebuhn m 39 2:44:27 2:44:27
198 Ron Peck m 64 2:44:51 3:14:51
199 David Secchitano m 47 2:44:57 2:53:57



PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
200 Steve Lester m 45 2:45:46 2:54:46
201 Andrea Wald f 27 2:45:47 2:57:47
202 William D Elia m 59 2:45:50 3:05:50
203 Brad Rassler m 44 2:45:55 2:49:55
204 Matt Briel m 35 2:46:12 2:46:12
205 Michael Weddington m 44 2:46:14 2:50:14
206 Laurie Berliner f 44 2:46:18 3:10:18
207 Amy Fields f 32 2:46:19 3:00:19
208 T. Hicks m 31 2:46:53 2:46:53
209 Merv Giacomini m 70 2:47:03 3:30:03
210 Clint Christensen m 27 2:47:07 2:47:07
211 Samantha Pinney f 39 2:47:15 3:03:15
212 Walter Underhill m 58 2:47:40 3:07:40
213 Andrew Knox m 34 2:47:59 2:47:59
214 David Schmitz m 41 2:48:19 2:52:19
215 Jay Hanson m 59 2:48:49 3:08:49
216 Jesse Hughes m 32 2:49:00 2:49:00
217 Bruce Bartholomew m 44 2:49:05 2:53:05
218 Patrick Bruce m 31 2:49:18 2:49:18
219 Redhorse Benally m 31 2:49:25 2:49:25
220 Ty Schacherl m 37 2:49:26 2:49:26
221 Aram Muksian m 24 2:49:28 2:49:28
222 Mark Fuhriman m 42 2:49:29 2:53:29
223 Dale Eldridge m 48 2:49:33 2:58:33
224 Michael Henders m 30 2:49:39 2:49:39
225 Judi Shaffer f 46 2:50:03 3:17:03
226 Philip Mader m 39 2:50:22 2:50:22
227 John Stillman m 43 2:50:22 2:54:22
228 Marc Strozyk m 36 2:50:50 2:50:50
229 Bailey Williams m 27 2:50:52 2:50:52
230 Dobbs Gabriel m 17 2:50:59 2:50:59
231 Joe Dorsey m 74 2:51:31 3:34:31
232 Debbie Bacigalupi f 36 2:51:43 3:07:43
233 John Horn M 50 2:51:44 3:05:44
234 Justin Powell m 40 2:51:46 2:55:46
235 Frank Shum m 38 2:51:48 2:51:48
236 Greg Carter m 46 2:52:09 3:01:09
237 Lawrence Boeck, Jr m 49 2:52:39 3:01:39
238 Andres Stinchfield m 29 2:53:01 2:53:01
239 Karen Jaber f 48 2:53:03 3:20:03
240 Sandy Ruiz m 57 2:53:29 3:13:29
241 Paul Ruiz m 31 2:53:30 2:53:30
242 Michelle Browing f 38 2:53:53 3:09:53
243 Brian Rhee m 41 2:53:55 2:57:55
244 Chris Bessette m 40 2:54:30 2:58:30
245 Steven Caruso m 55 2:54:35 3:14:35
246 Moses Vaughan m 45 2:54:54 3:03:54
247 Joel Weber m 45 2:54:57 3:03:57
248 Michael Marsh m 44 2:55:00 2:59:00
249 Chris Valentino m 51 2:55:10 3:09:10



PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
250 Robert Fosselman m 22 2:55:27 2:55:27
251 Amy Ryan f 31 2:55:32 3:09:32
252 Dennis Lefbom m 41 2:55:37 2:59:37
253 Everett Austin m 52 2:55:46 3:09:46
254 Nancy Williams f 39 2:56:03 3:12:03
255 John Nees m 53 2:56:12 3:10:12
256 Anitra Seitamo f 62 2:56:18 3:37:18
257 Athena Galanis f 49 2:56:31 3:23:31
258 Tom Ingersoll m 69 2:56:55 3:29:55
259 Gil Moreno m 63 2:57:18 3:27:18
260 Gary Eldridge m 45 2:57:21 3:06:21
261 Kevin Shanahan m 57 2:57:29 3:17:29
262 Jessica Wyatt f 31 2:57:34 3:11:34
263 Soon Gaal f 58 2:57:53 3:29:53
264 Agent Orange m 48 2:57:56 3:06:56
265 Greta Bradlee f 25 2:58:03 3:10:03
266 Dan Blong m 33 2:58:10 2:58:10
267 Mary Barlow f 30 2:58:16 3:12:16
268 Julie Garrison f 28 2:58:30 3:10:30
269 Nathan Knauer m 38 2:58:34 2:58:34
270 Jon Feller m 49 2:59:19 3:08:19
271 Joe Feller m 52 2:59:19 3:13:19
272 Lew Daniels m 71 2:59:44 3:42:44
273 Robert Reyes m 50 2:59:50 3:13:50
274 Robert Reichman m 55 2:59:51 3:19:51
275 Patrick Cuneen m 72 3:00:06 3:43:06
276 Turkey Runner
277 Peter Gertier m 46 3:01:18 3:10:18
278 Forrest Ogletree m 35 3:02:02 3:02:02
279 Emily Douglas f 51 3:03:12 3:32:12
280 Ray Wilkes m 70 3:03:24 3:46:24
281 Diego Acevedo m 29 3:03:35 3:03:35
282 Robert Nelson m 45 3:03:39 3:12:39
283 Brian Zeiger m 29 3:03:41 3:03:41
284 Mark Curry m 35 3:03:47 3:03:47
285 Robert Beall m 45 3:05:08 3:14:08
286 Kimberley Bean f 48 3:05:10 3:32:10
287 Libby Porzig f 26 3:06:10 3:18:10
288 Naomi Marks f 29 3:06:11 3:18:11
289 Gerald Ellersdorfer m 68 3:06:54 3:39:54
290 Allison Brooks f 42 3:07:43 3:31:43
291 Rhonda King-Curry f 37 3:07:46 3:23:46
292 Jessica Potter f 41 3:07:49 3:31:49
293 Jody McCown f 50 3:07:59 3:36:59
294 Judy Mohr f 44 3:08:17 3:32:17
295 Liz Nilsen f 38 3:08:55 3:24:55
296 David Canter m 37 3:09:34 3:09:34
297 Murray Peterson m 69 3:09:42 3:42:42
298 Daniel Fagundes m 41 3:09:43 3:13:43
299 Alan Morgan m 36 3:09:44 3:09:44



PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
300 David Herring m 42 3:09:46 3:13:46
301 Colin Capobianco m 30 3:09:49 3:09:49
302 Jack Bascom m 64 3:09:51 3:39:51
303 Gary Hesterberg m 45 3:09:57 3:18:57
304 Charles Hombrook m 38 3:10:05 3:10:05
305 Jennifer Provine f 37 3:10:43 3:26:43
306 Kristine Hamamoto f 35 3:10:44 3:26:44
307 John Blecka m 52 3:10:58 3:24:58
308 Gillian Sakei f 29 3:11:41 3:23:41
309 Jakob Herrmann m 35 3:11:53 3:11:53
310 Carolyn Garriott f 43 3:13:43 3:37:43
311 Brian DiSanto m 37 3:15:13 3:15:13
312 Lisa Moy f 47 3:15:49 3:42:49
313 Scott Boutwell m 51 3:16:13 3:30:13
314 Carl Jacob m 53 3:16:45 3:30:45
315 Kat Powell f 55 3:16:51 3:48:51
316 Alex Sinclair m 12 3:18:22 3:18:22
317 Lina Morris-Khatib f 43 3:19:16 3:43:16
318 Gary Brickley m 53 3:19:28 3:33:28
319 Jennifer Pattee f 34 3:20:35 3:34:35
320 Thomas Collins m 43 3:20:53 3:24:53
321 Shiloh Crowl f 34 3:23:03 3:37:03
322 Frederick Flowers m 71 3:25:57 4:08:57
323 Inga Madden f 59 3:26:06 3:58:06
324 Sinclair Kristen f 11 3:27:19 3:37:19
325 Jake Sinclair m 51 3:27:21 3:41:21
326 Bruce Johnson m 49 3:27:42 3:36:42
327 Jonathan Surridge m 33 3:28:25 3:28:25
328 Michael DeMello m 44 3:29:11 3:33:11
329 Diane Repulles f 58 3:30:36 4:02:36
330 David Richardson m 50 3:30:40 3:44:40
331 Margie Whitnah f 57 3:33:54 4:05:54
332 Jon Uto m 65 3:35:29 4:08:29
333 Charles Costello m 43 3:35:51 3:39:51
334 Marianne Frank f 36 3:36:05 3:52:05
335 Judy Becker f 48 3:40:12 4:07:12
336 Mike Tselentis m 79 3:41:01 4:26:01
337 Carol Untalan f 42 3:41:38 4:05:38
338 Judy Shipman f 65 3:41:43 4:25:43
339 ? Kim m 57 3:46:44 4:06:44
340 Larry Ota m 62 3:52:16 4:22:16
341 Bill Somoza m 50 3:54:26 4:08:26
342 Marcia Martin f 54 4:19:23 4:48:23
343 Monica Carney f 23 4:34:55 4:44:55



AGE AWARDS BY HANDICAP TIME
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP
Male Under 20
145 Ian Randolph m 17 2:34:36
230 Dobbs Gabriel m 17 2:50:59
316 Alex Sinclair m 12 3:18:22
Male 20-24
67 Daniel Borcherding m 23 2:20:59
81 Oliver Chan m 24 2:23:46
110 Kennet De Silva m 24 2:28:37
155 Taylor Valentino m 21 2:36:41
158 Adrian Jue m 24 2:37:49
221 Aram Muksian m 24 2:49:28
250 Robert Fosselman m 22 2:55:27
Male 25-29
26 Michael Popov m 28 2:07:39
28 Pastor Bejinez m 26 2:08:57
38 Eric Edelson m 27 2:09:49
45 Justin Daulton m 27 2:11:22
57 Andrew Miller m 28 2:17:22
99 Charles Vazac m 28 2:26:24
135 Tim Fewell m 29 2:32:42
137 Benjamin Daverman m 28 2:33:06
160 Andrew Furlong m 28 2:38:09
210 Clint Christensen m 27 2:47:07
229 Bailey Williams m 27 2:50:52
238 Andres Stinchfield m 29 2:53:01
281 Diego Acevedo m 29 3:03:35
283 Brian Zeiger m 29 3:03:41



AGE AWARDS BY HANDICAP TIME (cont.)
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP
Male 30-34
30 Joe Minutoli m 34 2:09:03
31 Mark Janes m 30 2:09:12
42 Sam Lueck m 33 2:10:41
43 Damom Uriante m 34 2:10:53
48 Eduardo Vazquez m 33 2:12:45
61 John Morriss m 33 2:18:32
70 Mark Warren m 33 2:21:41
74 Eric Saibel m 32 2:22:13
77 John Dwight m 31 2:23:05
87 Corey Scobie m 32 2:25:13
88 James Brusca m 32 2:25:16
89 Scott McMullin m 32 2:25:20
109 John Baxman m 33 2:27:54
118 Amir Bramell m 30 2:29:21
119 Patrick Saxton m 30 2:29:31
138 John Shon m 33 2:33:33
144 Brad Dean m 33 2:34:34
157 Zachary Sachen m 32 2:37:32
169 Scott Black m 34 2:39:42
176 Brendan Donohoe m 32 2:41:14
182 Juan Gomez m 33 2:42:12
192 Olivier Ricordel m 34 2:43:23
208 T. Hicks m 31 2:46:53
213 Andrew Knox m 34 2:47:59
216 Jesse Hughes m 32 2:49:00
218 Patrick Bruce m 31 2:49:18
219 Redhorse Benally m 31 2:49:25
224 Michael Henders m 30 2:49:39
241 Paul Ruiz m 31 2:53:30
266 Dan Blong m 33 2:58:10
301 Colin Capobianco m 30 3:09:49
327 Jonathan Surridge m 33 3:28:25



AGE AWARDS BY HANDICAP TIME (cont.)
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP
Male 35-39
19 Erik Mathon m 39 2:03:31
21 Victor Ballesteros m 36 2:03:43
34 J. D. Ahearn m 39 2:09:26
40 Owen Barder m 39 2:10:14
55 Rodney Fuhriman m 39 2:16:46
56 Mark Walsh m 38 2:16:47
78 Andrew Mitchell m 38 2:23:11
104 David Devincenzi m 39 2:27:07
108 Peter Crawford m 37 2:27:44
116 Jim Schollard m 39 2:29:05
123 Kevin Mc Peek m 38 2:30:50
127 Cris Reifsteck m 35 2:31:11
136 Fausto Herrera m 37 2:33:01
140 George Rehmet m 39 2:34:13
147 Carter Hemming m 38 2:35:04
150 Shawn Nelson m 39 2:35:29
161 Hugh Magen m 38 2:38:31
162 Tim Ramirez m 39 2:38:37
170 Matt Warren m 37 2:39:45
172 Sean McFadden m 38 2:40:19
174 Steven Ansell m 37 2:40:45
179 Scott Corbin m 37 2:41:59
183 Brian Wilson m 35 2:42:24
184 Dominique Schwartz m 37 2:42:27
197 Andy Lebuhn m 39 2:44:27
204 Matt Briel m 35 2:46:12
220 Ty Schacherl m 37 2:49:26
226 Philip Mader m 39 2:50:22
228 Marc Strozyk m 36 2:50:50
235 Frank Shum m 38 2:51:48
269 Nathan Knauer m 38 2:58:34
278 Forrest Ogletree m 35 3:02:02
284 Mark Curry m 35 3:03:47
296 David Canter m 37 3:09:34
299 Alan Morgan m 36 3:09:44
304 Charles Hombrook m 38 3:10:05
309 Jakob Herrmann m 35 3:11:53
311 Brian DiSanto m 37 3:15:13



AGE AWARDS BY HANDICAP TIME (cont.)
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP
Male 40-44
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP
5 Cliff Lentz m 41 1:43:21
15 John Lundy m 43 2:00:54
17 Jeff Bell m 42 2:03:15
20 Kevin McKay m 41 2:03:32
22 Rod Teeple m 41 2:04:55
44 David Smith m 44 2:11:16
49 Urban Carmel m 43 2:13:21
50 Jeff Dewey m 41 2:13:52
59 Peter Badertscher m 43 2:17:29
65 Christopher Smith m 40 2:19:08
68 David Gerraty m 42 2:21:16
71 Vincent Giacomini m 42 2:21:42
72 Ralf Venne m 43 2:21:58
75 Charlie Malet m 40 2:22:29
80 Hanoch Raviv m 44 2:23:28
92 Kevin O Donnell m 44 2:25:36
94 Todd Bertolone m 43 2:25:42
96 Greg Bobbitt m 40 2:25:44
98 Kevin Walker m 43 2:26:16
102 Willem Van Dam m 43 2:26:59
103 Supple Ward m 42 2:27:00
111 Adam Blum m 42 2:28:49
124 Joe Stranzl m 41 2:31:00
142 Mike Walsh m 41 2:34:17
146 David Washburn m 41 2:34:52
153 Ethan Schatz m 44 2:36:00
154 Todd Stevenot m 43 2:36:23
163 Todd Mikolajczyk m 44 2:38:40
203 Brad Rassler m 44 2:45:55
205 Michael Weddington m 44 2:46:14
214 David Schmitz m 41 2:48:19
217 Bruce Bartholomew m 44 2:49:05
222 Mark Fuhriman m 42 2:49:29
227 John Stillman m 43 2:50:22
234 Justin Powell m 40 2:51:46
243 Brian Rhee m 41 2:53:55
244 Chris Bessette m 40 2:54:30
248 Michael Marsh m 44 2:55:00
252 Dennis Lefbom m 41 2:55:37
298 Daniel Fagundes m 41 3:09:43
300 David Herring m 42 3:09:46
320 Thomas Collins m 43 3:20:53
328 Michael DeMello m 44 3:29:11
333 Charles Costello m 43 3:35:51



AGE AWARDS BY HANDICAP TIME (cont.)
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP
Male 45-49
1 Roy Rivers m 49 1:38:12
7 Don Stewart m 45 1:51:13
9 Robert Dickinson m 49 1:56:51
10 Kurt Ryan m 48 1:57:11
14 Dave Covey m 45 2:00:37
18 Stephen Starkweather m 45 2:03:21
25 Eron Flory m 45 2:06:33
27 Ken Reid m 45 2:08:51
32 John Hake m 45 2:09:13
39 Robert Simon m 46 2:09:55
52 John Spriggs m 45 2:14:33
64 James Lynch m 46 2:19:07
76 Jeremy Calnan m 46 2:22:39
83 Jeffrey Edwards m 47 2:24:31
100 Cary Hedman m 46 2:26:47
101 John Ferraro m 48 2:26:56
105 Adam Sachs m 46 2:27:24
106 Pete Gang m 49 2:27:30
112 Jim Quinn m 49 2:28:50
114 Peter Sykes m 46 2:28:58
122 Byron Ward m 45 2:30:41
130 Peter O Reilly m 47 2:31:36
133 Luis Vargas m 49 2:32:29
156 Dale Peterson m 48 2:36:53
164 Andrew Rhine m 47 2:38:47
165 Daryl Luppino m 46 2:39:05
175 David Klinetobe m 45 2:41:04
199 David Secchitano m 47 2:44:57
200 Steve Lester m 45 2:45:46
223 Dale Eldridge m 48 2:49:33
236 Greg Carter m 46 2:52:09
237 Lawrence Boeck, Jr m 49 2:52:39
246 Moses Vaughan m 45 2:54:54
247 Joel Weber m 45 2:54:57
260 Gary Eldridge m 45 2:57:21
264 Agent Orange m 48 2:57:56
270 Jon Feller m 49 2:59:19
277 Peter Gertier m 46 3:01:18
282 Robert Nelson m 45 3:03:39
285 Robert Beall m 45 3:05:08
303 Gary Hesterberg m 45 3:09:57
326 Bruce Johnson m 49 3:27:42



AGE AWARDS BY HANDICAP TIME (cont.)
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP
Male 50-54
16 Steve Emery m 52 2:02:10
41 Tim Aregger m 51 2:10:19
54 George Dombrovski m 53 2:16:38
85 Nile Sousa m 52 2:25:04
97 Douglas Armstrong m 53 2:25:44
113 Michael Toomey m 52 2:28:55
117 Andrew Kallet m 50 2:29:10
129 Robert Smith m 50 2:31:17
132 Klein Ken m 53 2:32:28
166 Paul Nichols m 51 2:39:30
178 Michael Quigley m 54 2:41:42
180 Dwight Ashdown m 51 2:42:02
193 Roni Komrnitz m 50 2:43:41
233 John Horn m 50 2:51:44
249 Chris Valentino m 51 2:55:10
253 Everett Austin m 52 2:55:46
255 John Nees m 53 2:56:12
271 Joe Feller m 52 2:59:19
273 Robert Reyes m 50 2:59:50
307 John Blecka m 52 3:10:58
313 Scott Boutwell m 51 3:16:13
314 Carl Jacob m 53 3:16:45
318 Gary Brickley m 53 3:19:28
325 Jake Sinclair m 51 3:27:21
330 David Richardson m 50 3:30:40
341 Bill Somoza m 50 3:54:26
Male 55-59
8 Jerry Lyman m 57 1:56:32
46 Preston Sitterly m 58 2:11:48
47 Jim Bystrek m 55 2:12:05
69 William Joost Jr. m 57 2:21:38
79 Holleran Peter m 57 2:23:27
82 Sean Randolph m 55 2:24:07
107 Bill Donnelly m 56 2:27:31
202 William D Elia m 59 2:45:50
212 Walter Underhill m 58 2:47:40
215 Jay Hanson m 59 2:48:49
240 Sandy Ruiz m 57 2:53:29
245 Steven Caruso m 55 2:54:35
261 Kevin Shanahan m 57 2:57:29
274 Robert Reichman m 55 2:59:51
339 ? Kim m 57 3:46:44



AGE AWARDS BY HANDICAP TIME (cont.)
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP
Male 60-64
33 Ian Reid m 62 2:09:19
84 Sam Lawson m 60 2:24:34
152 James Locke m 62 2:35:39
167 Daniel Crosser m 63 2:39:36
198 Ron Peck m 64 2:44:51
259 Gil Moreno m 63 2:57:18
302 Jack Bascom m 64 3:09:51
340 Larry Ota m 62 3:52:16
Male 65-69
3 Russ Kiernan m 68 1:41:23
13 Hans Schmid m 66 1:58:17
66 Theo Jones m 67 2:20:37
86 Mike Durrie m 68 2:25:11
171 Keith Johnson m 68 2:40:10
258 Tom Ingersoll m 69 2:56:55
289 Gerald Ellersdorfer m 68 3:06:54
297 Murray Peterson m 69 3:09:42
332 Jon Uto m 65 3:35:29
Male 70-74
121 Peter Royce m 71 2:29:43
195 Glenn Unsicker m 73 2:44:05
209 Merv Giacomini m 70 2:47:03
231 Joe Dorsey m 74 2:51:31
272 Lew Daniels m 71 2:59:44
275 Patrick Cuneen m 72 3:00:06
280 Ray Wilkes m 70 3:03:24
322 Frederick Flowers m 71 3:25:57
Male 75+
336 Mike Tselentis m 79 3:41:01



AGE AWARDS BY HANDICAP TIME (cont.)
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP
Female Under 20
58 Emma Oneill f 19 2:17:24
324 Sinclair Kristen f 11 3:27:19
Female 20-24
53 Jaclyn Strife f 23 2:14:35
343 Monica Carney f 23 4:34:55
Female 25-29
60 Larissa Polischuk f 28 2:18:20
120 Shannon Overly f 26 2:29:34
141 Liz Stone f 28 2:34:15
201 Andrea Wald f 27 2:45:47
265 Greta Bradlee f 25 2:58:03
268 Julie Garrison f 28 2:58:30
287 Libby Porzig f 26 3:06:10
288 Naomi Marks f 29 3:06:11
308 Gillian Sakei f 29 3:11:41
Female 30-34
128 Sarah Armstrong f 32 2:31:16
149 Carolyn Holden f 33 2:35:06
207 Amy Fields f 32 2:46:19
251 Amy Ryan f 31 2:55:32
262 Jessica Wyatt f 31 2:57:34
267 Mary Barlow f 30 2:58:16
319 Jennifer Pattee f 34 3:20:35
321 Shiloh Crowl f 34 3:23:03
Female 35-39
11 Robin Sanderson f 35 1:57:18
12 Maria Giordano f 35 1:57:31
29 Jennifer Gammon f 37 2:09:00
73 Grethe Petersen f 38 2:22:07
93 Carla Bourque f 37 2:25:42
139 Tracey Broome f 35 2:33:53
143 Katie Eves f 35 2:34:30
148 Monica Axelrode f 36 2:35:05
159 Alisa Crovetti f 39 2:38:03
189 JoAnn Clark f 37 2:43:16
190 Kimberly Starke f 36 2:43:17
211 Samantha Pinney f 39 2:47:15
232 Debbie Bacigalupi f 36 2:51:43
242 Michelle Browing f 38 2:53:53
254 Nancy Williams f 39 2:56:03
291 Rhonda King-Curry f 37 3:07:46
295 Liz Nilsen f 38 3:08:55
305 Jennifer Provine f 37 3:10:43
306 Kristine Hamamoto f 35 3:10:44
334 Marianne Frank f 36 3:36:05



AGE AWARDS BY HANDICAP TIME (cont.)
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP
Female 40-44
23 Susannah Woerner f 41 2:06:02
24 Stephany Hiller f 42 2:06:09
35 Erin Devincenzi f 40 2:09:37
37 Paula Vlaming f 41 2:09:41
51 Kathleen Lackey f 42 2:14:26
62 Valerie Sell f 41 2:18:36
95 Jennifer Macswain f 40 2:25:43
102 Willem Van Dam f 43 2:26:59
131 Julie Nye f 43 2:32:00
151 Sheila Damlgren f 43 2:35:30
168 Tracy Dziedzic f 41 2:39:40
177 Mary Ann Weber f 42 2:41:17
186 Joan McCallum f 42 2:42:40
188 Nancy Beveridge f 44 2:42:45
194 Jocelyn Miller f 41 2:43:41
206 Laurie Berliner f 44 2:46:18
290 Allison Brooks f 42 3:07:43
292 Jessica Potter f 41 3:07:49
294 Judy Mohr f 44 3:08:17
310 Carolyn Garriott f 43 3:13:43
317 Lina Morris-Khatib f 43 3:19:16
337 Carol Untalan f 42 3:41:38
Female 45-49
2 Judith Rabinowitz f 48 1:39:28
36 Ellen Besobrasow f 45 2:09:38
63 Nancy Vernon f 45 2:19:01
91 Toni Zepponi f 49 2:25:28
181 Tessa Walsh f 47 2:42:07
191 Linda Nicolay f 49 2:43:18
225 Judi Shaffer f 46 2:50:03
239 Karen Jaber f 48 2:53:03
257 Athena Galanis f 49 2:56:31
286 Kimberley Bean f 48 3:05:10
312 Lisa Moy f 47 3:15:49
335 Judy Becker f 48 3:40:12
Female 50-54
115 Marlene Berro f 50 2:29:05
126 Lori Lafranchi f 50 2:31:10
134 Liz Trinker f 53 2:32:33
173 Carla Lynch f 50 2:40:41
187 Sharell Katibah f 51 2:42:43
279 Emily Douglas f 51 3:03:12
293 Jody McCown f 50 3:07:59
342 Marcia Martin f 54 4:19:23



AGE AWARDS BY HANDICAP TIME (cont.)
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP
Female 55-59
4 Jamie Berns f 55 1:41:44
125 Janet Bodle f 57 2:31:03
263 Soon Gaal f 58 2:57:53
315 Kat Powell f 55 3:16:51
323 Inga Madden f 59 3:26:06
329 Diane Repulles f 58 3:30:36
331 Margie Whitnah f 57 3:33:54
Female 60-64
6 Melody-Anne Schultz f 64 1:47:19
185 Lois Fleming f 61 2:42:31
256 Anitra Seitamo f 62 2:56:18
Female 65-69
196 Brierly Reybine f 67 2:44:14
338 Judy Shipman f 65 3:41:43



Top 3 Female  & Male (Handicap Time)
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
2 Judith Rabinowitz f 48 1:39:28 2:06:28
4 Jamie Berns f 55 1:41:44 2:13:44
6 Melody-Anne Schultz f 64 1:47:19 2:28:19

PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
1 Roy Rivers m 49 1:38:12 1:47:12
3 Russ Kiernan m 68 1:41:23 2:14:23
5 Cliff Lentz m 41 1:43:21 1:47:21



Top 3 Female & Male (Actual Time)

PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE ACTUAL HANDICAP
2 Judith Rabinowitz f 48 2:06:28 1:39:28
11 Robin Sanderson f 35 2:13:18 1:57:18
12 Maria Giordano f 35 2:13:31 1:57:31

PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE ACTUAL HANDICAP
1 Roy Rivers m 49 1:47:12 1:38:12
5 Cliff Lentz m 41 1:47:21 1:43:21
7 Don Stewart m 45 2:00:13 1:51:13



FAMILY AWARD
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
43 Damon Uriarte m 34 2:10:53 2:10:53
150 Shawn Nelson m 39 2:35:29 2:35:29

HUSBAND/WIFE/PARTNER AWARD
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE ACTUAL HANDICAP
40 Owen Barder m 39 2:10:14 2:10:14
73 Grethe Petersen f 38 2:38:07 2:22:07

MARSHA MANIT CLYDESDALE AWARD
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE ACTUAL HANDICAP
44 David Smith m 44 2:11:16 2:15:16
186 Joan McCallum f 42 2:42:40 3:06:40

YOUNGEST FEMALE & MALE RUNNERS
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE ACTUAL HANDICAP
324 Kristen Sinclair f 11 3:27:19 3:37:19
316 Alex Sinclair m 12 3:18:22 3:18:22

OLDEST FEMALE & MALE RUNNER
PL FIRST NAME LAST NAME GENDER AGE ACTUAL HANDICAP
196 Brierly Reybine f 67 3:28:14 2:44:14
336 Mike Tselentis m 79 3:41:01 4:26:01


